
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3608
ANSWERED ON:18.03.2015
EXTERNAL FUNDING FOR UD PROJECTS 
Mahato Shri Bidyut Baran

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total external funding received for the various urban development projects in the country, State-wise; 

(b) the break-up of external funding for various sections viz., water supply, sanitation, urban infrastructure, etc.; 

(c) whether there is any direct external funding to the urban projects in Jharkhand; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a) & (b) : Statement showing state-wise details of break-up of various external funding on-going Urban Development Sector Projects
is at Annexure.

(c) & (d): No, Madam.
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